PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
	Name Execution Date						
Ritesh Jitendra Agrav	val		11/04/2010				
James G. Shanahan			11/04/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA						
Name:	AT&T Intellectua	I Property I, L.P.					
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtre	e Street					
Internal Address:	Suite 4000						
City:	Atlanta						
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30308						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property T	ype	Number	720				
		924750					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	908532199	1	\$40.00 \$				
		' when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	908532191	-					
Email: jodi@hciplaw.com							
	. – .	Correspondent Name: AT&T Legal Department - H&C Attn: Patent					
-	AT&T Lega	-					
Address Line 1:	: AT&T Lega One AT&T	Way					
-	AT&T Lega One AT&T Room 2A-2	Way					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	AT&T Lega One AT&T Room 2A-2 Bedminster	Way 07					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	AT&T Lega One AT&T Room 2A-2 Bedminster	Way 07 , NEW JERSEY 07921					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	AT&T Lega One AT&T Room 2A-2 Bedminster	Way 07 , NEW JERSEY 07921 2010-0877CON/ 27.5353USC1					

Data	•
Date	•

Total Attachments:	3
--------------------	---

source=5353USC1 Executed Assignment from parent#page1.tif
source=5353USC1 Executed Assignment from parent#page2.tif
source=5353USC1 Executed Assignment from parent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030676 FRAME: 0795

Docket No. 2010-0877/076705-263400US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Ritesh Jitendra Agrawal and James G. Shanahan</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO FACILITATE LOCAL SEARCHES VIA LOCATION DISAMBIGUATION

for which an application for a United States Patent has been or will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, <u>AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Nevada</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>645 E. Plumb</u> <u>Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502</u>, <u>United States</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE for receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030676 FRAME: 0796

Docket No. 2010-0877/076705-263400US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor: Ritesh Jitendra Agrawal	
Signature of Inventor: <u>Reference</u>	
Date: $11/04/10$	

United States of America State of County of day of ____ On this _ known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

, 2010, before me personally came Ritesh Jitendra Agrawal, to me

Name of Inventor:	James G. Sha	anahan		,
Signature of Invent	tor: I	- F	2	L
Signature of myen				
Date:/	04/10			

United States of America State of County of _____, 2010, before me personally came James G. Shanahan, to me known On this _ _ day of ____ to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

SEE ATTACHED CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030676 FRAME: 0797

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEN CIVIL CODE § 1189 RACE CONCOM State of California an trancisc c County of Whan I ta before me, Ezerill VIIA On INÍV personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the EZEQUIEL VILLALOBOS Commission # 1861456 person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California San Francisco County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2013 laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and efficial seal Signature: Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove/valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: KIMG (TEMATA Shanahan Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer - Title(s): Corporate Officer - Title(s): Andividual Partner —
 Limited
 General Partner —
Limited
General Top of thumb her Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: © 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 030676 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 06/25/2013